

PROGRAM 2065-S TERM: August 1, 2005 through July 31, 2006 - this is the base year.

TITLE: Firewood Cutting Maps

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Eagle Web Press Salem, OR		Flagg Graph-x Detroit, MI		Lithexcel Albuquerque, NM		Spokane Print & Mail Spokane, WA		GPO Estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
Format "A": Flat sheet size (signature) up to 20 x 25" Format "B": Flat sheet size (signature) over 20 x 25"; up to and including 23 x 35". THE ABOVE TRIM-SIZES ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY BASED ON THE WEB CUT-OFF SIZE.											
I. PRINTING, FOLDING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:											
Price per signature											
1. Printing in black ink:											
(a) Makeready per signature											
(1) Format "A".....	2	250.00	500.00	240.00	480.00	180.00	360.00	125.00	250.00	220.00	440.00
(2) Format "B".....	9	300.00	2700.00	250.00	2250.00	300.00	2700.00	125.00	1125.00	310.00	2790.00
(b) Running per 1,000 signature.											
(3) Format "A".....	8	42.00	336.00	42.00	336.00	20.00	160.00	485.00	3880.00	40.00	320.00
(4) Format "B".....	36	64.00	2304.00	65.00	2340.00	30.00	1080.00	485.00	17460.00	65.00	2340.00
2. Printing 4-color process:											
(a) Makeready per signature											
(1) Format "A".....	2	350.00	700.00	325.00	650.00	480.00	960.00	285.00	570.00	290.00	580.00
(2) Format "B".....	3	400.00	1200.00	390.00	1170.00	700.00	2100.00	285.00	855.00	425.00	1275.00
(b) Running per 1,000 signature.											
(3) Format "A".....	8	116.00	928.00	116.00	928.00	56.00	448.00	785.00	6280.00	90.00	720.00
(4) Format "B".....	12	140.00	1680.00	165.00	1980.00	80.00	960.00	785.00	9420.00	135.00	1620.00
3. Additional ink colors:											
(a) Makeready per signature											
(1) Format "A".....	2	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	180.00	360.00	150.00	300.00	70.00	140.00
(2) Format "B".....	7	75.00	525.00	75.00	525.00	250.00	1750.00	150.00	1050.00	95.00	665.00
(b) Running per 1,000 signature.											
(3) Format "A".....	8	3.00	24.00	14.00	112.00	20.00	160.00	595.00	4760.00	12.00	96.00
(4) Format "B".....	28	3.00	84.00	14.50	406.00	30.00	840.00	595.00	16660.00	14.50	406.00
II. FILMS (if required):											
(a) Line negatives, per trim size:											
(1) Format "A".....	2	N/C		10.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	90.00	180.00	4.00	8.00
(2) Format "B".....	5	N/C		15.00	75.00	30.00	150.00	90.00	450.00	7.00	35.00
(b) Halftone film, per square inch.....											
	160	N/C		10.00	1600.00	2.00	320.00	5.00	800.00	0.50	80.00
(c) Duotone film, per square inch.....											
	60	N/C		10.00	600.00	5.00	300.00	10.00	600.00	2.00	120.00
(d) Four color process film, per square inch & per set.....											
	3415	N/C		2.05	7000.75	5.00	17075.00	25.00	85375.00	1.50	5122.50
(e) Surprint: Composing additional images on plate, per exposure											
(1) Format "A".....	6	15.00	90.00	15.00	90.00	10.00	60.00	40.00	240.00	7.00	42.00
(2) Format "B".....	12	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00	10.00	120.00	40.00	480.00	7.00	84.00
(f) Full color proof, per signature											
(1) Format "A".....	2	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00	200.00	400.00	50.00	100.00	40.00	80.00
(2) Format "B".....	2	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00	380.00	760.00	50.00	100.00	55.00	110.00

PROGRAM 2065-S TERM: August 1, 2005 through July 31, 2006 - this is the base year.

TITLE: Firewood Cutting Maps

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Eagle Web Press Salem, OR		Flagg Graph-x Detroit, MI		Lithexcel Albuquerque, NM		Spokane Print & Mail Spokane, WA		GPO Estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
Format "A": Flat sheet size (signature) up to 20 x 25" Format "B": Flat sheet size (signature) over 20 x 25"; up to and including 23 x 35". THE ABOVE TRIM-SIZES ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY BASED ON THE WEB CUT-OFF SIZE.											
(g) Monochromatic proof, per signature											
(1) Format "A".....	1	15.00	15.00	20.00	20.00	18.00	18.00	50.00	50.00	4.00	4.00
(2) Format "B".....	7	15.00	105.00	20.00	140.00	30.00	210.00	50.00	350.00	6.00	42.00
III. STOCK; per 1,000 leaves											
(a) With Newsprint (32 lbs.)											
(1) Format "A".....	5	10.25	51.25	27.00	135.00	44.00	220.00	550.00	2750.00	30.00	150.00
(2) Format "B".....	14	14.25	199.50	40.00	560.00	82.00	1148.00	550.00	7700.00	34.00	476.00
(b) With Newsprint (38 lbs.)											
(1) Format "A".....	9	17.00	153.00	60.00	540.00	50.00	450.00	780.00	7020.00	55.00	495.00
(2) Format "B".....	29	23.00	667.00	64.00	1856.00	90.00	2610.00	780.00	22620.00	60.00	1740.00
(c) White Offset Book (60 lbs.)											
(1) Format "A".....	2	29.50	59.00	25.00	50.00	36.00	72.00	1050.00	2100.00		
(2) Format "B".....	5	39.31	196.55	25.00	125.00	68.00	340.00	1050.00	5250.00		
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a) Computer time work, per hour.....	6	75.00	450.00	70.00	420.00	80.00	480.00	35.00	210.00	65.00	390.00
(b) Charge for the palletizing & delivery for more than one destination. Cost per pallet delivered.....	18	80.00	1440.00	45.00	810.00	20.00	360.00	350.00	6300.00	100.00	1800.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$14,977.30		\$25,788.75		\$37,011.00		\$205,285.00		\$22,170.50
DISCOUNT		0.5%	\$74.89	NET		2.00%	\$740.22	NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		20 days	\$14,902.41	NET	\$25,788.75	20 days	\$36,270.78		\$205,285.00		\$22,170.50

Reviewed By: _____

